## CHAPTER 102.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TEN (10) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871), ENTITLED 'AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF WELLS, IN THE COUNTY OF FAIRIBAULT, AND STATE OF MINNESOTA. APPROVED MARCH SIXTH (6th), A. D., ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871) AS AMENDED BY SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FORTY-TWO (42), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE. APPROVED MARCH THIRD (3rd) A. D., ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section fourteen (14) of chapter ten (10) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, (1871) entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Wells in the county of Fairbault, and State of Minnesota, approved March sixth (6th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871), as amended by section three (3) of chapter forty-two (42), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) is hereby amended by adding thereto the following proviso:

Provided, further, that the village council may grant license for the sale of such liquors by druggists, for medicinal and mechanical purposes only, for a license fee of twenty-five dollars (\$25); but before granting any such license, the applicant therefor shall be required to make and file with the village council a bond in the penal sum of two hundred dollars (\$200) to be approved by the village council, with the same conditions as are required by the general laws of this State relative to other sale of such liquors under license.

under license.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1881.